

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22519/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2013 in CWP No.11094/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOKH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deleting the names of proforma respondents from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.18161 of 2013 and connected petitions.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| |Court Master

| |

|

|

|